Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Summer 2028
Full Semester
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, May 20
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, May 20
FIFSt Ay OF CIASSES ...t Monday, May 22
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .........cccceiiriieiiinie e Wednesday, May 24
Memorial Day — No classes/University ClOSed..........ccccvviviviiiiiiiieiccece e Monday, May 29
Deadline to apply for July Graduation............ccccceeveiiiicicie e Thursday, June 15
Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W™ ..o Friday, June 23
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSEd.........cccocveviieiiciiiecic e, Tuesday, July 4
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University .........c.ccccocvevennenn. Wednesday, July 12
FINAI EXAMS ...ttt et Thursday, July 13
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocviriieiiiccc e Monday, July 17
FINal grades POSIE .......cvoiuiiiiiie et st re e b e e pe e ras Tuesday, July 18
First Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, May 20
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, May 20
FIrSt day OF CIASSES ......viveiit e ene s Monday, May 22
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccceiiriieiininie e Wednesday, May 24
Memorial Day — No classes/University ClOSEd..........ccccvvvviiiiiiiieic e Monday, May 29
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccccoviiiiiniiin e Wednesday, June 7
LaSt day OF CIASSES ......veveeiieiiciiieiie e Wednesday, June 14
Deadline to apply for July Graduation............c.ccceeieiiii e Thursday, June 15
FINAE EXAIMS .ottt et et e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e neeeeeaines Thursday, June 15
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocooiiiieieieiic e Monday, June 19
FINal grades POSIE .......coviiiiiieiece e ettt sre st beere e re e Tuesday, June 20
Second Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, June 17
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, June 17
FIrSt day OF CIASSES ......oviiiiiieieee bbbt Monday, June 19
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W ........ccccvevriiieiieii e Wednesday, June 21
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSEd..........cccoveveieiiciiceciie e, Tuesday, July 4
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccccoviriiiininiic e Wednesday, July 5
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ...........cc.cccevenne. Wednesday, July 12
FINAL EXAMS ..ottt sttt te et et e s ae e st e s beeseesreeba e besaeenrenre e Thursday, July 13
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades...........cocoeeeii i Monday, July 17
FINAl grades POSTEA ......ocviieieeeie ettt ettt e Tuesday, July 18
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